

08.01.2024

**Fresh Civil Suit received by way of assignment.
Let it be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. L.K. Dixit and Sh. Rahul Malik Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Counsels for plaintiff submits that the suit property is a jhuggi jhopri property allotted to Late Dhani Ram and seeks time to make DUSIB party to the present suit. Heard. Time is granted. Plaintiff to move appropriate application in this regard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration / further proceedings on 13.03.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/08.01.2024