

13.03.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Malik Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Since matter was listed for consideration / moving appropriate application by plaintiff to make DUSIB as party to the suit.

Perusal of record shows that same has not been filed so far. At this stage, counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to move appropriate application in this regard.
Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration / further proceedings on 17.05.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2024