

14.08.2024

Present : Sh. L.K. Dixit proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul Malik  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik Ld. Counsel for proposed  
defendant DUSIB. He has filed his vakalatnama. It  
be taken on record.

Since matter was listed for reply and arguments on  
application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC.

Counsel for proposed defendant DUSIB seeks time  
to file reply to the aforesaid application. Heard.

Reply be filed with advance copy to the opposite  
party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on  
application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC on 11.11.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)  
District Judge-01/ SHD  
KKD/Delhi/14.08.2024