

08.07.2025

Present:- Sh. L.K. Dixit, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ravi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D1 with D1. **(Fresh V/K filed. Same be taken on record).**
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for D2 through VC.

Process issued to D1 received back served through his wife on 16.06.2025.

Stipulated period to file WS is yet to be elapsed. Therefore, D1 is directed to file WS within stipulated period with an advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, the copy of WS filed by D2 supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication. Heard. Be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for D2 also undertakes to supply the copy of the WS to D1 during the course of the day. Heard. Be supplied against proper receipt.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents and proposed issues on or before NDOH. Advance copy of the same be exchanged with each other ten days prior to next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for replication and completion of pleadings on 28.10.2025. NDOH is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/08.07.2025