

**24 CS DJ 460/25 SANOTSH Vs. GOAN SABHA BAKHTAWARPUR
07.08.2025.**

**Present: Sh. Admaya Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.**

At the outset, three applications i.e. (i) Application u/o 6 Rule 17 seeking amendment of plaint, (ii) application u/o 7 Rule 14 seeking filing of site plan suit and (iii) application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, are filed.

Record is perused.

Till time even defendants have not been served. **Hence, considering that amendment in plaint would only allow the case between the parties to be decided effectively and efficaciously, application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is hereby allowed and amended plaint is taken on record.**

So far as application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC is concerned, since only the site plan is to be filed that too with the amended plaint and no defendants have been served till time, **application is also allowed.**

Further, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC which came up for hearing for 06.06.2025 is not pressed. Hence, the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

Now, issue summons for settlement of issues of the present suit and notice of application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and application u/o 80 (2) CPC, to the defendants on filing of PF(within one week), Speed Post & AD for 19.11.2025. Report obtained from internet in respect of the service to defendants through Speed Post be placed on record by the counsel for the plaintiff.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
07.08.2025(amt)**